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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 98 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Tariff Goods Part I List 

Item No. 

30.03.09 Ionosol .. .. .. .. .. .. 
30.03.09 Isopto Hyoscine .. .. .. .. .. 
30.03.09 Tavegyl: .. .. .. .. . . . . 

tablets .. .. .. .. .. . . 
syrup .. .. .. . . .. .. 
suspension .. .. .. .. .. 

Section XI Textiles consisting of woven fabrics (including those of 
paper yarn), or laces or embroideries or felt (but not 
including quilted fabrics), fixed to a backing of fabric 
when declared for use only in making footwear other 
than slippers 

NoTB-This refers to fabrics for shoe uppers only 

56.05.17 Yarn of discontinuous acrylic (including modacrylic) fibres 
weighing not more than 150 g per 9,000 metres, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him in the 
manufacture of: 

Bedspreads, tufted Labels 
Bindings Laces, boot, shoe, corset and 
Braids similar 
Carpet backing Petershams 
Cloths, dish and floor Ribbons 
Cords Rope 
Elastics Tapes 
Fringes Towels, sanitary 
Galloons Webbings 
Girdles, pyjama 

I I 
II 

B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref. 

Free 20% 25% 23.4 
Free 20% 25% 23.4 
Free 20% 25% 23.4 

Free .. Free 10.8 

Free .. 10% 10.8 

No. 
From 

98 1/10/69 
98 1/10/69 

98 1/10/69 
98 1/10/69 
98 1/10/69 
98 1/7/68 

98 1/8/69 

I 
I 

' 

To* 

31/12/7 0 
4 30/9/7 

30/6/7 
30/6/7 

3 
3 
3 
4 

30/6/7 
30/6/7 

6 30/6/7 

84.65.-09 Rings, packing, of moulded P.T.F.E. .. .. .. Free . . Free 10.8 98 1/7/68 30/6/7 2 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal applications should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

30. 03 . 091 Benemid tablets .. 
39.07.99 Rings, packing ... P.T.F.E. ·· 1 .. 

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of November 1969. --
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Health Act 1956 .. 
Harbours Act 1950 .. 
Social Security Act 1964 

State Services Remuneration and Con
ditions of Employment Act 1969 

Tobacco Growing Industry Act 1935 
Transport Act 1962 .. 

Short Title or Subject-matter 

Fireguards Regulations 1958, Amendment No. 1 
Port Fitzroy Foreshore Licence Order 1969 . . _ .. 
Social Security (Pharmaceutical Benefits) Regulations 

1965, Amendment No. 1 
State Services Salary Order 1969 .. 

Serial 
Number 
1969/238 
1969/239 
1969/240 

1969/241 

Tobacco Growing Industry Regulations 1945 (Reprint) 1969/242 
Transport Licensing Regulations 1963, Amendment 1969/243 

No.10 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
24/11/69 
24/11/69 
24/11/69 

24/11/69 

14/6/45 
24/11/69 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
Sc 
Sc 
Sc 

Sc 

10c 
Sc 

Transport Act 1962 . . Transport (Urban Passenger Services) Regulations 1969 1969/244 24/11/69 Sc 
Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck

land; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


