TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 98

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
				B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То*	
30.03.09	Ionosol				Free	20%	25%	23.4	98	1/10/69	31/12/70
30.03.09	Isopto Hyoscine		••		Free	20%	25%	23.4	98	1/10/69	30/9/74
30.03.09	Tavegyl:		••		Free	20%	25%	23.4			
	tablets		••				,,,	ļ	98	1/10/69	30/6/73
	syrup		••	••					98	1/10/69	30/6/73
	suspension	•• ••	••						98	1/10/69	30/6/73
Section XI	Textiles consisting of wove paper yarn), or laces or including quilted fabrics), when declared for use or than slippers NOTE—This refers to fa	embroideries o , fixed to a bac nly in making	r felt (bu cking of footwear	it not fabric other	Free	••	Free	10.8	98	1/7/68	30/6/74
56.05.17	Yarn of discontinuous acryl weighing not more than declared by a manufa- manufacture of:	150 g per 9,00	0 metres,	when	Free	••	10%	10.8	98	1/8/69	30/6/76
	Bedspreads, tufted	Labels									
	Bindings	Laces, boot, s	hoe, cors	et and							
	Braids	similar									
	Carpet backing	Petershams]			
	Cloths, dish and floor Cords	Ribbons Rope									1
	Elastics	Tapes									
	Fringes	Towels, sanita	arv								
	Galloons	Webbings									
	Girdles, pyjama									·	
84.65.09	Rings, packing, of moulded	P.T.F.E			Free		Free	10.8	98	1/7/68	30/6/7
*Approv	als lapse on the dates indicat	ed, the goods the	hereafter	being o	lutiable a	according	to their s	ubstant	ive Tari	ff classificat	ion. If con
	f an approval is desired for a										
- Decisions C			Mış	SCELLAN	IEOUS						
30.03.09	Benemid tablets				1	1	1	[
39.07.99	Rings, packingP.T.F.E.		••	••			1	••	31		

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Pric e (Postage Free)
Health Act 1956	Fireguards Regulations 1958, Amendment No. 1	1969/238	24/11/69	5c
Harbours Act 1950	Port Fitzroy Foreshore Licence Order 1969	1969/239	24/11/69	5c
Social Security Act 1964	Social Security (Pharmaceutical Benefits) Regulations 1965, Amendment No. 1	1969/240	24/11/69	5c
State Services Remuneration and Con- ditions of Employment Act 1969	State Services Salary Order 1969	1969/241	24/11/69	5c
Tobacco Growing Industry Act 1935	Tobacco Growing Industry Regulations 1945 (Reprint)	1969/242	14/6/45	10c
Transport Act 1962	Transport Licensing Regulations 1963, Amendment No. 10	1969/243	24/11/69	5c
Transport Act 1962	Transport (Urban Passenger Services) Regulations 1969	1969/244	24/11/69	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auck-land; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.